YouGov Survey: LGBT issues and Pride You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 23 - 27, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. Do you believe you know what all of the letters in each of the following terms stand for?

Yes, | do No, | don’t

Know LGBT Acronyms — LGBT 76% 24%
Know LGBT Acronyms —LGBTQ 65% 35%
Know LGBT Acronyms — LGBTQIA 20% 80%
Know LGBT Acronyms — LGBTQIAPK+ 10% 90%

2. How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

A great A fair
deal amount Not much None at all
Arab Americans 27% 41% 24% 9%
Asian Americans 20% 41% 28% 11%
Black Americans 37% 27% 26% 10%
Hispanic Americans 20% 39% 30% 10%
Gay men 24% 39% 26% 11%
Lesbian women 19% 37% 33% 12%
Transgender men 37% 36% 18% 10%
Transgender women 36% 34% 21% 9%

3. How likely or unlikely do you believe it is that the United States will have a president within the next 50 years
who is an openly...

Somewhat Not very Not likely
Very likely likely likely at all Not sure
Gay man 17% 32% 21% 15% 16%
Lesbian woman 13% 31% 24% 18% 15%
Transgender man 9% 20% 26% 30% 15%
Transgender woman 11% 18% 27% 30% 15%

4. How likely or unlikely do you believe it is that the United States will have a Supreme Court justice within the
next 50 years who is an openly. . .

Somewhat Not very Not likely

Very likely likely likely at all Not sure
Gay man 20% 35% 17% 15% 13%
Lesbian woman 19% 36% 17% 15% 14%
Transgender man 11% 22% 28% 23% 16%

Transgender woman 12% 23% 26% 24% 15%
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5. Compared to one year ago, do you think things have generally improved, gotten worse or stayed the same for
most LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer, non-binary, etc.) Americans?

39704 =T o 26%
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6. Thinking about one year from now, do you think things will generally improve, get worse, or stay the same for
most LGBTQ+ Americans?
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7. Thinking about 10 years from now, do you think things will generally improve, get worse, or stay the same for
most LGBTQ+ Americans?
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8. Do you think public schools should or should not teach LGBTQ+ history to students in grades. . .

Should Should not Not sure

K-2 14% 69% 16%
3-5 19% 63% 17%
6-8 36% 49% 15%
9-12 50% 35% 14%

9. Do you think public schools should or should not teach students about different sexual orientations and gender
identities?

SOUI e e 42%
SOUIA MOt .ot 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 13%

10. Do you think public schools should or should not acknowledge students’ gender identities if they differ from
the ones assigned at birth?

SOUI e 45%
SOUIA MOt .ot 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 16%
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11. How much, if at all, do you know about the history of Pride month?

Alot ...l
Alittle ...............
Nothing atall ........

12. Have you ever attended a Pride celebration?

Yes ..o

13. Do you plan to participate in any Pride Month activities or celebrations this year?

Yes ..o
No ..o
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 23 - 27, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.098 to 4.772, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.519.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.



